Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 10/02) TRADEMA	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	* * * *
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les): International Truck and Engine Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: International Truck Intellectual Property Comp Internal LLC. Address: Law Offices, 2W, P.O. Box 1486
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 4201 Winfield Road City: Warrenville State: IL Zip: 60555 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 11/17/2000	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company - IL If assignee is not demiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1784399
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes 🗸 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Debra L. Hutchings	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Law Offices, 2W	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
P.O. Box 1488	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 4201 Winfield Road	8, Deposit account number:
City: Warrenville State: IL Zip:60655	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Debra L. Hutchings Name of Person Signing Signature.	November 23, 2002
	er eheet, attironmenis, end document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Palent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0142

EXHIBIT D

FEDERAL TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware (hereinafter 'ITEC'), is the owner of the United States trademarks and applications/registrations shown on Schedule 1;

AND WHEREAS, INTERNATIONAL TRUCK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COMPANY, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Illinois (hereinafter 'TRUCK IP COMPANY'), desires to acquire said United States trademarks and the applications/registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 1, 2000, ITEC does hereby assign, set over and transfer to TRUCK IP COMPANY the entire right, title and interest in and to each of said United States trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the applications/registrations therefor.

INTERNATIONAL TRUCK AND ENGINE CORPORATION (f/k/a 'Navistar International Transportation Corp.')

By: 15 auth Bourdon

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF 111 inois)
) ss.
COUNTY OF Cook)

Notary Public:

My Commission Explicés:

May 11, 2002

CATICIAL SAAL
JEAN BAGGETT
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 11 283

Exhibit D

Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 002581 FRAME: 0143